

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal Case No. 07/2023

Present: : Sri Taraknath Bhagat
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00564

Order No. 2 Dated 23.11.2023

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/AD.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time to file requisites on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 07.03.2024 for receipt of SR/AD. Requisites be filed in the meantime.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.