

In the Court of District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal No. 07/2023

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240)
District Judge, Murshidabad

Order No. 09, dated 01.07.2025

This day is fixed for exparte hearing of the limitation petition.

The Appellant files hazira through learned Advocate.

Today Respondent appears by filing V. Nama and engaging learned Counsel.

Respondent files one petition praying for vacating exparte hearing of limitation petition.

Learned Advocates appearing for both sides are present.

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Learned Counsel for the Respondent orally submits that as the delay is only for 71 days, so the delay may be condoned.

Considering the said submission and after considering the petition under Order 41 Rule 3A CPC read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act, said petition dated 27.04.2023 Order 41 Rule 3A CPC read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act is allowed and disposed of.

Let the instant Title Appeal be admitted.

Call for TCR.

To **21.08.2025** for TCR.

Dictated and corrected .
by me.

D. J., Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.