

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case NO. 07 of 2023
(CNR No. WBMD01-003512-2023)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 14 Dated 11.05.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of T.C.R.

Appellants and contesting respondent are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocates.

T.C.R. has already been received on 12.02.2026.

To 04.06.2026 for hearing of appeal.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore for disposal.

Appellants and respondent directed to remain present before the transferee Court on the next date
fixed.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.